Form PTO-1551 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MEDIDI NUCLING	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
MERIDIAN ICI, INC.	Name: YELLOW ROADWAY CORPORATION
Individual(s) Association	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:
✓ Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address: 10990 Roe Blvd.
Other	City: Overland Park
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Kansas
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: USA Zip: 66211
	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Crate(%) August 10, 2005	Corporation Citizenship Delaware
✓ Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Tradema k Application No.(s)	2,359,522
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
EXACT	
5. Name & iddress of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Malc; Im A. Litman.	
Internal Add ress: Twelve Wyandotte Plaza, Suite 1600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 120 W 12th Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Kansas (itv	8. Payment Information:
State: Missoll i Zip: 64105	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4233 Expiration Date 02/07
Phone Number: <u>816-421-3355</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>B15-374-0509</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address: _officeactions@stidaw.com	
9. Signaturo: M. M. Signature	
Malcolm A. Litman	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0281

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, MERIDIAN IQ, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 10990 Roe Blvd., Overland Park, Kansas 66211, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the following service mark for which the following registration issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No.:

2,359,522

Issued:

June 20, 2000

Service Mark:

EXACT

WHEREAS, YELLOW ROADWAY CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 10990 Roe Blvd., Overland Park, Kansas 66211, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire said mark and the registration thereof, along with the good will of the business of Assignor associated with said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

MERIDIAN IQ, INC., Assignor

By:

Michelle Russell, authorized signator as set forth in copy of Power of Attorney attached hereto and granted by Yellow Roadway Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and the sole and exclusive owner of its affiliates, Assignor and Assignee

TRADEMARK REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0282 STATE OF KAINSAS

COUNTY OF JOHNSON

On this 10 day of 1,2005, before me appeared Michelle Russell, known to the to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same as the act and deed of Assignor for the purpose and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.



Barbaig Trotter Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

8/10/05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 12/16/2005